



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**

**W.P.(C) No.4976 of 2026**

**Aman Sahu**

....

**Petitioner**

Mr. J. Sahu, Advocate

-versus-

**State of Odisha & Others**

....

**Opp. Parties**

Mr. U.C. Jena, ASC

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADITYA KUMAR MOHAPATRA**

**Order**  
**No.**

**ORDER**  
**17.02.2026**

- 01.
1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual /Physical Mode).
  2. Learned counsel for the Petitioner is directed to serve an extra copy of the brief on any of the counsel, who are representing the Odisha Staff Selection Commission (OSSC) by the next date.
  3. List this matter next week.

**(Aditya Kumar Mohapatra)**  
**Judge**