



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
WP(C) No.4976 of 2026

Aman Sahu

.....

Petitioner

Represented by Adv. -
Jagabandhu Sahu

-versus-

1) State Of Odisha

.....

Opposite Parties

2) Odisha Staff Selection Commission,
Bhubaneswar
3) Public Information Officer, Odisha
Staff Selection Commission,
Bhubaneswar

Represented by Adv. –
Mr. A. Mohanty, ASC

CORAM:

MR. JUSTICE ADITYA KUMAR MOHAPATRA

ORDER

26.02.2026

Order No.

- 02.
1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid mode.
 2. List this matter in the week commencing 09.03.2026 indicating the name of Mr. S.N. Patnaik as counsel for the Odisha Staff Selection Commission.
 3. It is stated by the learned counsel for the Petitioner that he has served a copy of the writ application on Mr. Patnaik.
 4. Learned counsel for the Opposite Party shall obtain instruction in the meantime positively.

(Aditya Kumar Mohapatra)
Judge

Sisir