



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
WP(C) No.4976 of 2026

Aman Sahu

.....

Petitioner

Represented by Adv. -
Jagabandhu Sahu

-versus-

State Of Odisha & Ors.

.....

Opposite Parties

Represented by Adv. -
Mr. S.N. Patnaik
(OSSC)

CORAM:
THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADITYA KUMAR
MOHAPATRA

ORDER

Order No.

31.03.2026

- 04.
1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual /Physical Mode).
 2. As prayed for by Mr. S.N.Patnaik, learned counsel for the OSSC, he is granted ten days' time to file the reply affidavit after serving a copy thereof on learned counsel for the Petitioner.
 3. List this matter in the week commencing 13th April, 2026.

(A.K. Mohapatra)

Judge

Rubi